
Geechee Gunfighters 

The Shootout at Givhans Ferry 

Match Final Overall Results Mail Match 

Saturday, February 24, 2024 

Match                                                                                                                                                                 Final
Final ALIAS                                   Cat   Final        Stg 1      Stg 2       Stg 3       Stg 4        Stg 5      Stg 6      Time 

1 Stone Ground G 1 41.14 26.60 26.40 18.50 15.73 26.93 155.30 

2 Jesamy Kid SL 1 32.12 22.04 34.88 30.24 21.38 30.21 170.87 

3 Sue Render L49 1 26.33 22.69 27.52 29.07 15.30 50.01 170.92 

4 Doc Kemm ES 1 28.85 27.53 26.67 27.53 25.27 50.65 186.50 

5 Palmetto Jack FC 1 40.39 37.24 35.06 27.60 22.17 39.36 201.82 

6 Dash Caliber SL 2 40.19 39.99 35.78 23.93 33.47 35.77 209.13 

7 Dancin Angel LSS 1 56.42 42.26 31.37 29.64 23.54 38.76 221.99 

8 Mt. Zion Yellowboy CC 1 55.95 38.30 38.25 40.31 34.91 39.96 247.68 

9 M P Marshall  G 2 59.78 53.35 40.15 58.49 38.54 46.19 296.50 

10 Candice B Real  LS 1 66.57 59.34 35.94 37.13 49.13 69.29 317.40 

11 Chi-Town Cowboy CB 1 77.94 53.67 49.40 45.17 52.30 41.60 320.08 

12 Carolina Gray Dawg ES 2 33.76 42.56 64.49 53.15 38.07 150.00 382.03 

13 Fort Valley Rider COW 1 74.30 92.13 64.18 63.12 44.70 58.95 397.38 

14 Stono Bob   ES 3 67.98 77.51 74.73 69.11 61.50 69.95 420.78 

15 Buck      SL 3 101.96 64.40 71.86 61.82 63.68 58.85 422.57 

Clean and Smooth Main Match

Classic Cowboy   Mt. Zion Yellowboy

Frontier Cartridge   Plametto Jack

ddefendi

2	Jesamy Kid			SL 	1	32.12	22.04	34.88	30.24	21.38	30.21	170.87

ddefendi

4	Doc Kemm 			ES		1	28.85	27.53	26.67	27.53	25.27	50.65	186.50 

ddefendi

6	Dash Caliber			SL		2	40.19	39.99	35.78	23.93	33.47	35.77	209.13

ddefendi

8	Mt. Zion Yellowboy	CC		1	55.95	38.30	38.25	40.31	34.91	39.96	247.68

ddefendi

10	Candice B Real  	LS		1	66.57	59.34	35.94	37.13	49.13	69.29	317.40

ddefendi

12	Carolina Gray Dawg	ES		2	33.76	42.56	64.49	53.15	38.07	150.00	382.03

ddefendi

14	Stono Bob   		ES 	3	67.98	77.51	74.73	69.11	61.50	69.95	420.78



Individual Stage Results 
 
 

 Stage Place Stage Number: 1 

 5 Dash Caliber 40.19 

 4 Carolina Gray Dawg 33.76 

 3 Jesamy Kid 32.12 

 2 Doc Kemm 28.85 

 1 Sue Render 26.33 

  

Stage Place Stage Number: 2 

 5 Palmetto Jack 37.24 

 4 Doc Kemm 27.53 

 3 Stone Ground 26.60 

 2 Sue Render 22.69 

 1 Jesamy Kid 22.04 

  

Stage Place Stage Number: 3 

 5 Jesamy Kid 34.88 

 4 Dancin Angel 31.37 

 3 Sue Render 27.52 

 2 Doc Kemm 26.67 

 1 Stone Ground 26.40 

  

Stage Place Stage Number: 4 

 5 Sue Render 29.07 

 4 Palmetto Jack 27.60 

 3 Doc Kemm 27.53 

 2 Dash Caliber 23.93 

 1 Stone Ground 18.50 

  

Stage Place Stage Number: 5 

 5 Dancin Angel 23.54 

 4 Palmetto Jack 22.17 

 3 Jesamy Kid 21.38 

 2 Stone Ground 15.73 

 1 Sue Render 15.30 

  

Stage Place Stage Number: 6 

 5 Palmetto Jack 39.36 

 4 Dancin Angel 38.76 

 3 Dash Caliber 35.77 

 2 Jesamy Kid 30.21 

 1 Stone Ground 26.93 



  

Final Results by Category 

 
Category                  Match  Stg 1  Stg 2  Stg 3  Stg 4  Stg 5  Stg 6  Total  

Standing     ALIAS       Final   Time    Time Time Time Time Time Time  

               

Category:Cattle Baron 

 1 Chi-Town Cowboy 11 77.94 53.67 49.40 45.17 52.30 41.60 320.08 

  

Category:Elder Statesman 

 1 Doc Kemm 4 28.85 27.53 26.67 27.53 25.27 50.65 186.50 

 2 Carolina Gray Dawg 12 33.76 42.56 64.49 53.15 38.07 150.00 382.03 

 3 Stono Bob 14 67.98 77.51 74.73 69.11 61.50 69.95 420.78 

  

Category:Ladies Senior 

 1 Candice B Real 10 66.57 59.34 35.94 37.13 49.13 69.29 317.40 

  

Category:Ladies Silver Senior 

 1 Dancin Angel 7 56.42 42.26 31.37 29.64 23.54 38.76 221.99 

  

Category:Silver Senior 

 1 Jesamy Kid 2 32.12 22.04 34.88 30.24 21.38 30.21 170.87 

 2 Dash Caliber 6 40.19 39.99 35.78 23.93 33.47 35.77 209.13 

 3 Buck 15 101.96 64.40 71.86 61.82 63.68 58.85 422.57 

  

Category:Frontier Cartridge 

 1 Palmetto Jack 5 40.39 37.24 35.06 27.60 22.17 39.36 201.82 

  

Category:Classic Cowboy 

 1 Mt. Zion Yellowboy 8 55.95 38.30 38.25 40.31 34.91 39.96 247.68 

  

Category:Ladies 49'r 

 1 Sue Render 3 26.33 22.69 27.52 29.07 15.30 50.01 170.92 

  

Category:49'r 

 1 Stone Ground 1 41.14 26.60 26.40 18.50 15.73 26.93 155.30 

 2 M P Marshall 9 59.78 53.35 40.15 58.49 38.54 46.19 296.50 

  

Category:Cowboy 

 1 Fort Valley Rider 13 74.30 92.13 64.18 63.12 44.70 58.95 397.38 

 



 Geechee Gunfighters 
 The Shootout at Givhans Ferry 
 Detail Match Results 
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 
Final Alias Cat Time Raw M P MS B Final Raw M P MS B Final Raw M P MS B Final Raw M P MS B Final Raw M P MS B Final Raw M P MS B Final 
 1 Stone Ground g 155.30 41.14 0 0 0 0 41.14 21.60 1 0 0 0 26.60 21.40 1 0 0 0 26.40 18.50 0 0 0 0 18.50 25.73 0 0 0 10 15.73 21.93 1 0 0 0 26.93 

 2 Jesamy Kid SL 170.87 32.12 0 0 0 0 32.12 22.04 0 0 0 0 22.04 24.88 0 1 0 0 34.88 20.24 0 1 0 0 30.24 26.38 1 0 0 10 21.38 30.21 0 0 0 0 30.21 

 3 Sue Render L49 170.92 26.33 0 0 0 0 26.33 22.69 0 0 0 0 22.69 27.52 0 0 0 0 27.52 24.07 1 0 0 0 29.07 25.30 0 0 0 10 15.30 25.01 3 1 0 0 50.01 

 4 Doc Kemm ES 186.50 28.85 0 0 0 0 28.85 27.53 0 0 0 0 27.53 26.67 0 0 0 0 26.67 27.53 0 0 0 0 27.53 35.27 0 0 0 10 25.27 35.65 1 1 0 0 50.65 

 5 Palmetto Jack FC 201.82 40.39 0 0 0 0 40.39 37.24 0 0 0 0 37.24 35.06 0 0 0 0 35.06 27.60 0 0 0 0 27.60 32.17 0 0 0 10 22.17 39.36 0 0 0 0 39.36 

 6 Dash Caliber SL 209.13 35.19 1 0 0 0 40.19 29.99 2 0 0 0 39.99 30.78 1 0 0 0 35.78 23.93 0 0 0 0 23.93 33.47 2 0 0 10 33.47 35.77 0 0 0 0 35.77 

 7 Dancin Angel LSS 221.99 51.42 1 0 0 0 56.42 42.26 0 0 0 0 42.26 31.37 0 0 0 0 31.37 29.64 0 0 0 0 29.64 33.54 0 0 0 10 23.54 33.76 1 0 0 0 38.76 

 8 Mt. Zion Yellowboy CC 247.68 55.95 0 0 0 0 55.95 38.30 0 0 0 0 38.30 38.25 0 0 0 0 38.25 40.31 0 0 0 0 40.31 44.91 0 0 0 10 34.91 39.96 0 0 0 0 39.96 

 9 M P Marshall g 296.50 54.78 1 0 0 0 59.78 43.35 2 0 0 0 53.35 40.15 0 0 0 0 40.15 38.49 2 1 0 0 58.49 48.54 0 0 0 10 38.54 46.19 0 0 0 0 46.19 

 10 Candice B Real LS 317.40 66.57 0 0 0 0 66.57 49.34 2 0 0 0 59.34 35.94 0 0 0 0 35.94 37.13 0 0 0 0 37.13 44.13 2 0 0 5 49.13 54.29 3 0 0 0 69.29 

 11 Chi-Town Cowboy CB 320.08 77.94 0 0 0 0 77.94 43.67 2 0 0 0 53.67 49.40 0 0 0 0 49.40 40.17 1 0 0 0 45.17 52.30 2 0 0 10 52.30 41.60 0 0 0 0 41.60 

 12 Carolina Gray Dawg ES 382.03 33.76 0 0 0 0 33.76 42.56 0 0 0 0 42.56 64.49 0 0 0 0 64.49 43.15 0 1 0 0 53.15 48.07 0 0 0 10 38.07 150.00 0 0 0 0 150.00 

 13 Fort Valley Rider COW 397.38 69.30 1 0 0 0 74.30 72.13 4 0 0 0 92.13 54.18 2 0 0 0 64.18 63.12 0 0 0 0 63.12 54.70 0 0 0 10 44.70 58.95 0 0 0 0 58.95 

 14 Stono Bob ES 420.78 62.98 1 0 0 0 67.98 57.51 4 0 0 0 77.51 59.73 1 1 0 0 74.73 49.11 4 0 0 0 69.11 66.50 1 0 0 10 61.50 49.95 2 1 0 0 69.95 

 15 Buck SL 422.57 81.96 4 0 0 0 101.96 64.40 0 0 0 0 64.40 56.86 3 0 0 0 71.86 56.82 1 0 0 0 61.82 58.68 3 0 0 10 63.68 53.85 1 0 0 0 58.85 

 17 Jesse Evans CB 741.91 62.57 1 0 0 0 67.57 69.34 1 0 0 0 74.34 150.00 0 0 0 0 150.00 150.00 0 0 0 0 150.00 150.00 0 0 0 0 150.00 150.00 0 0 0 0 150.00 

 17 Buck SL 5,999.94 999.99 0 0 0 0 999.99 999.99 0 0 0 0 999.99 999.99 0 0 0 0 999.99 999.99 0 0 0 0 999.99 999.99 0 0 0 0 999.99 999.99 0 0 0 0 999.99 


